
ORD #0421-2024 

 
 

 

Information to be included in all Legislation authorizing Entering into Contracts: 

 

The names of all companies bidding, or submitting an RFP or RFSQ  

 

Paul Peterson Company Safety Division 

 

 

The location by City and State of all companies bidding, or submitting an RFP or RFSQ 

 

Paul Peterson Company Safety Division – Columbus, Ohio 

 

 

The status, Majority, MBE or FBE, of all companies bidding, or submitting an RFP or RFSQ 

 

Paul Peterson Company Safety Division - Majority 

 

 

A full description of all work to be performed including a full description of work to be performed during any known 

phasing of the contract. 

 

This contract will be used to maintain fencing, gates and gate controllers in the Department of Public Utilities buildings 

and grounds.  

 

 
A narrative timeline for the contract including a beginning date, beginning and ending dates for known phases of the 

contract and a projected ending date. 

 

Original Contract – date of execution through August 31, 2026 

*Potential Modification/Renewal #1 – September 1, 2026-August 31, 2024 

 

 

An estimate of the full estimated cost of the Contract including a separate estimate of any and all phases or proposed 

future contract modifications. 

 
Original Contract Ord #0754-2023 $190,000.00 
Ord #0421-2024 (pending)  $ 91,000.00 
Potential Renewal/Modification:  $170,000.00 
     $451,000.00 


